## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE SHILLONG

---

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 21st February, 2001

No. SW(S)83/96/243 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the District Level Committee for State Level Committee in connection with the celebration of the year 2001 as "Women's Empowerment year", with the following members: -

## **Officials Members:-**

1	Chief Minister	Chairman
2	Minister, Social Welfare	Vice-Chairman
3	Secretary, Social Welfare Department	Member Secretary
4	Commissioner and Secretary, Youth & Sport Affairs Department	Member
5	Commissioner and Secretary Information and Public Delations Department	Member
6	Commissioner and Secretary Community and Rural Development Department	Member
7	Commissioner and Secretary Labour Department	Member
8	Commissioner and Secretary Health and Family Welfare Department	Member
9	Commissioner and Secretary Education Department	Member
10	Commissioner and Secretary Industries Department	Member
11	Commissioner and Secretary Arts and Culture Department	Member
12	Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya	Member
13	Chairman, Meghalaya State Social Welfare Advisory Board	Member
14	Project Director Science and Technology Cell, Shillong	Member

## **Non Officials Members**

15	Smt. Q. Rynjah, President, Lumparing Ki Seng Kynthei, Laban	Member
16	Smt. H. Kharbhih, President, Impulse NGO Network, Lower Lachumiere, Shillong	Member
17	Director Bosco Reach Out C/o. Don Bosco Technical School, Shillong	Member
18	Smt. P. Lyngdoh, Principal, Shillong College	Member
19	Secretary, Y.W.C.A., Shillong	Member
20	Secretary, Mother's Union, Hawakhana, Tura	Member
21	Secretary, Indira Mahila Block Society Upper Shillong	Member
22	Secretary, Mawkasiang Women & Youth Welfare Society, Mawkasiang	Member
23	Secretary WISE, St. Mary's Shillong	Member
24	Smt. V. W. Ingty, Tura, West Garo Hills	Member

The function of the Committee is to chalk out a detailed programme and to advise and monitor the activities and programmes for celebrating the year of Women's Empowerment through out the State.

Sd/(P.C. Chakravorty)
Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya
Social Welfare Department

Copy to: -

- 1. P.S. to Chief Minister for kind information of Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Minister, Social Welfare for information of Minister.
- 3. Secretary, Social Welfare Department.
- 4. Commissioner and Secretary, Sports & Youth Affairs/ Information and Public Relations/ Community and Rural Development Department / Labour/ Health and Family Welfare/ Education/ Industries/ Arts & Culture.
- 5. Director, Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong with reference to letter No. SW/WW-1/2001/8103, dt.23.1.2001.
- 6. Chairman, Meghalaya State Social Welfare Advisory Board.
- 7. Project Director, Science and Technology Cell, Shillong.
- 8. Member concerned.
- 9. Officer Incharge, national Informatics Centre, Meghalaya secretariat (Addl. Building).

By Order etc.,

Sd/(D. Syiem)
Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Meghalaya,
Social Welfare Department
Phone No.PABX-2455